

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5919 of 2022****KRISHNA KUMAR DHRUVE *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and
another****Order Sheet**

12.12.2024	Mr. Nikhil Wadhwani, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Sabyasachi Choubey, P.L. for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 2 of 2022, an application for granting permission to not press the page No. 32 of the petition. On due consideration, I.A. No. 2 of 2022 is hereby allowed. Post this matter after one week. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	